ANNO

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

CAMPIONATI NAZIONALI ASQUADRE
A3 FEMMINILE

LORDO

Bologna 1
Albarella 1

Ca’ Della Nave
Montecchia
Padova
Druento
Albarella
Albarella

Le Fonti
Albarella
Asolo

Matilde di Canossa
Garlenda

Ca' degli Ulivi
Aosta-Il Bricco
Le Pavoniere
Varese
Franciacorta
Brianza

Dei Laghi

Des lles Borromees

Le Fonti

NETTO

San Giovanni Boschi
Albarella 2
Green
Asiago
Casalunga
Dei Laghi
Dei Laghi
Stupinigi
La Pinetina
Dei Laghi
Dei Laghi
Gardagolf
Le Fronde
Menaggio
Franciacorta
Dei Laghi
Stupinigi
Stupinigi
Monticello
Gardagolf
Gardagolf

La Pinetina

PERCORSI

Golf Club Le Fonti (A3/4)

Golf Club Margara

Golf Club Monticello

Gardagolf - Verona - Padova - Frassanelle
Modena - Bologna - La Margherita - Cherasco
Bergamo - Crema - Pinetina - Molinetto

Padova - Ca' della Nave - Frassanelle - Ca' Amata
Milano - Bergamo - Zoate - Le Robinie

Bergamo - Milano - Ambrosiano - Zoate
Barlassina - Carimate - Monticello - Brianza

Ca' della Nave - Villa Condulmer - Asolo - Lignano
Lé Erbnde - Cherasco

Paradiso del Garda - Gardagolf - Ca' degli Ulivi
La Margherita - Margara - Cherasco - Le Fronde
Gardagolf - Franciacorta - Arzaga - Bogliaco
Barlassina - La Pinetina - Le Rovedine - Brianza
Milano - Barlassina - Brianza - Zoate

Milano - Barlassina - Brianza - Zoate

Barlassina - Monticello - Dei Laghi - Brianza
Montecchia - Padova - Frassanelle

Padova - Frassanelle - Montecchia







